

FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute)	100070		İ	SHEET		ARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	1008272 atents and Trademarks: Plea	se re	cord the atta	ched original	document	s or copy ther	eof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2.	Name and	d address of	receiving	party(ies):	
Cap Gemini America, Inc.			Name:	Gemini Con	sulting. In	C.	
□ Individual □ Asso □ General Partnership □ Limite □ Corporation-State (Delaware) □ Other: □	ed Partnership			25 Airport R			Zip: <u>07960</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? Tes No				AUG 2	5 19"	
Nature of conveyance:	· · ·			) citizenship			
·			Association Seneral Pa	rtnership			
	Merger  ○ Norman of Norman		imited Par	tnership			<del></del>
<ul><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Other</li></ul>		⊠ (	Corporation	-State Nev			
			Other				
Execution Date: June 19, 1998		desi	gnation is att	domiciled in the ached:  Yes st be a separate	☐ No		·
				s) & address(es		_	•
4. Application number(s) or registr	ation number(s)			,	,	<u> </u>	
A. Trademark Application No(s).		<b>l</b> B.	Trademar	k Registratio	n No(s).		
74/242,079; 74/164,424;	7 <i>AI</i> 61 <i>A</i> 577			88; 1,600,		04 574	
	•	i .				01,371	
; <i>F</i>	Additional numbers att	acne	ea? 🖂 Y	es 🗌 No	<u> </u>		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to concerning document should b</li></ol>		6.		ber of applic ns involved:	ations and	i 	20
Name: Mary-Elizabeth Buck	des	7.	Total fee (	37 CFR 2.6(	b)(6)):	\$ <u>515.00</u>	
REED SMITH SHAV				sed rized to be c je any deficie			
Address: 1301 K Street, N.W.		8.	Deposit ad	count numb	er:		
Suite 1100 - East Tower			18	3-0582		- 4	
City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>D.C.</u> 2			account)	plicate copy	of this pa		
	DO NOT USE	THI	S SPACE			ō	0
<ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge a             and copy of the original docum     </li> </ol>	nd belief, the foregoing info ent.	orma	tion is true	and correct	and any a	ttacheecopy	
Mary-Elizabeth Buckles Name of Person Signing	///s	ignat	ure			മു Augu <b>s</b> 25, <b>ളat</b> e	1998
Tota	l number of pages includin	ig co	ver sheet, a	attachments,	and docu	ment: 🖫	5

nformation to: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0657** 

#### ATTACHMENT TO RECORDATION COVER SHEET - TRADEMARKS ONLY

### 4.A Additional Trademark Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

75/363,429 75/411,496 75/363,430 75/447,494 75/363,431 75/467,428 75/393,521 75/467,429 75/393,524

### 4.B Additional Trademark Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

1,781,695 2,163,344 2,150,345 2,167,320 2,170,852

TRADI

- 2 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0658

## State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

WITH AND PATO CHALLED CONSULTING INC. "ONDER THE NAME OF "GEMINI CONSULTING INC.", A CORPORATION SAGARIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE WENTY-NIGHT DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 1998, AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.H.

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF HEAGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JULY,
A.D. 1998.

A RILED COPY OF THIS CHRYLFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0659

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER of DOMESTIC CORPORATION into FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation shall be Gamini Consulting. Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Genimi (NJ)"), and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is Cap Genini America, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: An agreement of merger, specifically an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of June 19, 1998 (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the DGCL.

TRIBD: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation in effect at and as of the effective time of the merger will remain the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation without any modification or amendment in the merger.

FOURTH: The marger is to become effective on July 1, 1998 at 12:01 a.m.,

FIFTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at the office of Gemini Consulting, Inc., 25 Airport Road. Morristown, New Jersey, 07960, the principal place of business of the surviving corporation.

SIXTH: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request and without cost to any stockholder of either of the constituent corporations.

SEVENTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of CGA, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising form this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights

TRADEMARK REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0660 of any stockholders as determined in appealsal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the DGCL, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of Steen of Delaware as its agent to accept service of proceeding. The Secretary of State shall muit any such proceeds to the surviving comporation at 25 Airport Road. Morristown, New Jersey 07960, Amention: General Counsel.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this cartificate to be executed by their respective authorized officers as of the 1951 day of June, 1998.

GEMINI CONSULTING, INC.

. New Jerrey corposition

By: Tulu

Name: Pierre Hessier Title: President

CAP GEMINI AMERICA, INC. 

Delaware corporation

Name: D. Michael Meyer

Title: Chief Bascutive Officer

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 08/25/1998 REEL: 1785 FRAME: 0661